PETITION FOR V	oluntary <b>A</b> nne	EXATION	<b>《</b> 图》(1985年)		
This document is a pub	lic record under the No	rth Carolina Public Record	ds Act and may be published on the	Fown's website or disclosed to third pa	arties.
Application #:	693		Submittal Date:	6/22/2020	
Fee Paid	\$ 200.00		Check #	3056	
To THE TOWN COUN	ICIL APEX, NORTH C	AROLINA			
	igned owners of re Apex, Wake County		tfully request that the area d	escribed in Part 4 below be an	inexed
			ntiguous (satellite) to the Towndescription attached hereto.	wn of Apex, North Carolina a	nd the
		include all interveni stated in the annexa		ailroads and other areas as sta	ated in
Owner Information	on		基本经验 计	THE PARTY NAMED IN	
Atwater, Lector I	Varie		0721-43-2558 (DB1758 Pg00143)		
Owner Name (Pleas	se Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
Phone	and the second s		E-mail Address		
Atwater, Lector Marie		0721-42-4940 (DB3621 Pg855)			
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone			E-mail Address		
Atwater, Jerome Kenneth HEIRS		0721-43-5444, 0721-43-5322, 0721-43-4156  Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Owner Name (Pleas	se Print)		Property PIN or Deed Boo	ok & Page #	
Phone			E-mail Address		
Surveyor Informa	tion				
Surveyor: Robin	nson & Plante (	attn: Kevin Whe	eler)		
Phone: (919) 859-6030		Fax: (919) 859-6032		***************************************	
E-mail Address:	kevin@robinsor	nplante.com			
Annexation Summa	ry Chart				
Property In	formation		Reason(s) for a	nnexation (select all that appl	y)
Total Acreage to be	annexed:	11.275 acres	Need water service	due to well failure	
Population of acreas	ge to be annexed:	2	Need sewer service	due to septic system failure	
Existing # of housing	g units:	1	Water service (new	construction)	v
Proposed # of housi	ng units:	44 lots	Sewer service (new	construction)	V
Zoning District*: PUD-CZ		Receive Town Service	ces	V	

\*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

Ill individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.)  Ocuglas Brown, POA for Please Print  Please Print  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Signature  Nounty OF WAKE  Worn and subscribed before me, Volter J. McClapaNotary Public for the above State and County, his the 10 day of, September 2020  Walter J McClamb  NOTARY PUBLIC  WAKE COUNTY, NC  My Commission Expires: 12 - 11 - 2023  My Commission Expires: 12 - 11 - 2023  My Commission Expires: 12 - 11 - 2023  COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  In witness whereof, said corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its President and attested by its eccretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the day of 20  Corporate Name  SEAL  Attest:  President (Signature)  TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  Sworn and subscribed before me, a Notary Public for the above State and County, his the day of 20  Notary Public  Notary Public	PETITION FOR VOL	untary Annexation		6/22/2020
individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.)  OUGLOS Brouks POA for  Ecfor Marie Athater  Please Print  Please Print  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  ATE OF NORTH CAROLINA PUNTY OF WAKE  SYON and subscribed before me, Jaleca J. McClandNotary Public for the above State and County, is the 10 day of, September 2020  Walter J McClamb  NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 12-11-2023  My Commission Expires: 12-11-20 33  My Commission Expires: 12-11-20 3	pplication #:	693	Submittal Date:	6/22/2020
Please Print  Please Print  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Notary Public for the above State and County, State and County, State and County, Notary by State and S	MPLETE IF SIGNED B	y Individuals:		
Please Print  Please Print  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Signature  Please Print  Signature  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  12 - 11 - 2 0 2 3  My Commission Expires:  12 - 11 - 2 0 2 3  My Commission Expires:  12 - 11 - 2 0 2 3  Signature  Signature  Notary Public  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Notary Public  Signature  Signature  Attest:  President (Signature)  Signature  Signature  Antest:  President (Signature)  Signature  Signature  Signature  Antest:  President (Signature)  Signature  Signature  Signature  Antest:  President (Signature)  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Antest:  President (Signature)  Signature  Signat	louglas Bro	WK POAfor Atwater	0 /	own, POA
Please Print TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DUNTY OF WAKE  Worn and subscribed before me, Jates J. McClapathotary Public for the above State and County, his the 10 day of, September 20 20  Walter J McClamb NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 12-11-2023 My Commission Expires: 12 - 11 - 20 23  OMPLETE IF A Corporation:  I witness whereof, said corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its President and attested by its ecretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the	- Alaka da sana - Alaka da sana - Alaka da sana - Alaka da sana da sana da sana da sana da sana da sana da san	Please Print		Signature
ATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DUNTY OF WAKE  Worn and subscribed before me, Walter J. McClantNotary Public for the above State and County, his the	-	Please Print		Signature
Walter J McClamb NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 12-11-2023  My Commission Expires: 12-11-20 23  My Commission Expires				Signature
SEAL  Attest:  By:  President (Signature)  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  Sworn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, this theday of  Notary Public  SEAL	his the <u>/ O</u> day	Walter J McClamb NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NC	Walter	tary Public
Corporate Name  SEAL  By:  Attest:  President (Signature)  TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, his theday of, 20  Notary Public  SEAL			ument to be executed by its [	President and attested by its
SEAL  Attest:  President (Signature)  TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, his theday of  Notary Public  SEAL				
Attest: President (Signature)  Secretary (Signature)  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  Sworn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, this theday of, 20  Notary Public  SEAL	SEAL	Corporate Nan	ne	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE  Sworn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, his theday of, 20  Notary Public  SEAL	Attest:	В		sident (Signature)
Sworn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the above State and County, his theday of, 20  Notary Public  SEAL	Secretary (Signature)			
his theday of, 20  Notary Public  SEAL		OLINA		
SEAL			, a Notary Public	for the above State and County,
	CEAL		Notai	y Public
	SEAL		My Commission Expires:	

PETITION FOR V	OLUNTARY ANN	EXATION			
This document is a pu	blic record under the No	orth Carolina Public Recor	ds Act and may be published on the T	own's website or disclosed to third pa	arties.
Application #:	693	te de la composition	Submittal Date:	6/22/2020	
Fee Paid	\$		Check #		
TO THE TOWN COL	NCIL APEX, NORTH	CAROLINA			
	rsigned owners of r f Apex, Wake Count		tfully request that the area de	escribed in Part 4 below be an	nexed
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ntiguous (satellite) to the Tov description attached hereto.	vn of Apex, North Carolina ar	nd the
_		l include all interveni stated in the annexa		ailroads and other areas as sta	ated in
Owner Informat	(8) r				
Atwater, Lector	Marie		0721-43-2558 (DB17	58 Pg00143)	
Owner Name (Plea	ase Print)		Property PIN or Deed Boo	k & Page #	
			F - J A Llura		
Phone			E-mail Address		
Atwater, Lector Marie Owner Name (Please Print)			0721-42-4940 (DB3621 Pg855)  Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
			Property File of Deed Book & Fage #		
Phone			E-mail Address		
Atwater, Jerome Kenneth HEIRS			0721-43-5444, 0721-43-5322, 0721-43-4156		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
DONNA M. ATWATER			datuater 52@ yahoo.com		
Phone			E-mail Address	•	
Surveyor Inform	ation				
Surveyor: Rob	inson & Plante (	(attn: Kevin Whe	eler)		
Phone: (919	) 859-6030		Fax: (919) 859-6032		
E-mail Address:	kevin@robinso	nplante.com			
Amneredien Summ	ary Crant				
Property I	nformation		Reason(s) for ar	nexation (select all that appl	у)
Total Acreage to be	e annexed:	11.275 acres	Need water service	lue to well failure	
Population of acrea	age to be annexed:	2	Need sewer service	due to septic system failure	
Existing # of housing	ng units:	1	Water service (new	construction)	Ø
Proposed # of hous	sing units:	44 lots	Sewer service (new o	construction)	Ø
Zoning District*:		PUD-CZ	Receive Town Servic	es	Ø

\*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

PETITION FOR \	OLUNTARY ANNI	EXATION			
This document is a pu	blic record under the No	rth Carolina Public Reco	rds Act and may be published on the	Town's website or disclosed to third pa	arties.
Application #:	693		Submittal Date:	6/22/2020	
Fee Paid	\$		Check #		
TO THE TOWN COU	NCIL APEX, NORTH C	'AROLINA			
	rsigned owners of re f Apex, Wake Count		ctfully request that the area o	lescribed in Part 4 below be an	nexed
	***************************************		ntiguous (satellite) to the Tos description attached hereto	own of Apex, North Carolina an	nd the
	this annexation will , unless otherwise			railroads and other areas as sta	ated in
Owner Informat	ien				
Atwater, Lector	Marie		0721-43-2558 (DB1758 Pg00143)		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone			E-mail Address		
Atwater, Lector Marie			0721-42-4940 (DB3621 Pg855)		
Owner Name (Plea	ase Print)		Property PIN or Deed Bo	ok & Page #	
Phone			E-mail Address		
Atwater, Jerome Kenneth HEIRS			0721-43-3444, 0721-43-5322, 0721-43-4156		
Owner Name (Plea	•		Property PIN or Deed Bo	i	
DOWNA M. ATWATER Phone			E-mail Address		
Surveyor Inform	ลโป้อก				
(0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	inson & Plante (a	attn: Kevin Whe	eeler)		
,	) 859-6030		Fax: (919) 859-6032		
E-mail Address:	kevin@robinsor	nplante.com			
Annexation Summ	ary Chart nformation		Reason(s) for a	annexation (select all that appl	y)
Total Acreage to be	e annexed:	11.275 acres	Need water service	due to well failure	
Population of acrea	age to be annexed:	2	Need sewer service	due to septic system failure	
Existing # of housing	ng units:	1	Water service (new	construction)	✓
Proposed # of housing units: 44 lots		Sewer service (new	construction)	Ø	
Zoning District*: PUD-CZ		Receive Town Servi	ces	Ø	

<sup>\*</sup>If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	
Application #: 693	Submittal Date: 6/22/2020
DMPLETE IF SIGNED BY INDIVIDUALS:	
l individual owners must sign. (If additional signature	es are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.),
DONNA M. ATWATER	Dora metalizates
DONNA M. ATWATER Please Print	Signature
Please Print	Signature
Please Print	Signature
Please Print TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DUNTY OF WAKE	Signature
worn and subscribed before me, JUNIN	、し川リ , a Notary Public for the above State and County,
worn and subscribed before me,	alle
JOHN M. LILLIS	Notary Public
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JER	RSEY
ID# 2108262 My Commission Expires March 11	, 2023 <sub>My</sub> Commission Expires: 3/11/23
my commediate Expired Muton 11	LEVELOWING COMMISSION EXPIRES:
OMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:	
n witness whereof, said corporation has caused this insecretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the	strument to be executed by its President and attested by its
Corporate N SEAL	Name
32.12	
Attest:	By: President (Signature)
accest.	Trestaette (e.g. tasare)
Secretary (Signature)	
TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA OUNTY OF WAKE	
worn and subscribed before me,	, a Notary Public for the above State and County,
is theday of, 20	
	Notary Public
SEAL	,
	My Commission Expires:
	IVIY COMMINGSION EXPINES.

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: STAM & DANCHI, PLLC P.O. Box 1600, Apex, NC 27502 #185 NORTH CAROLINA

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

COUNTY OF WAKE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, LECTOR MARIE ATWATER, the undersigned, of 2504 Mt. Zion Church Road, Apex, County of Wake, State of North Carolina 27502, hereby make, constitute, and appoint DOUGLAS BROWN of the County of Wake, State of North Carolina, as my true and lawful automey-in-fact for me and in my name, place, and stead, giving unto said attorney-in-fact full power to act in my name, place and stead in any way which I myself could do if I were personally present, with respect to the following matters as each of them is defined in Chapter 32A of the North Carolina General Statues, to the extent that I am permitted by law to act through an agent. The powers grantedare:

- 1. Real property transactions;
- 2. Personal property transactions;
- 3. Banking transactions:
- 1. Sofa dangoites
- 5. Insurance transactions;
- 6. Estate transactions;
- 7. Personal relationships and affairs;
- 8. Tax, Social Security and unemployment;
- 9. Tax Matters;
- 10. Employment of Agents;
- 11. Medical care as defined below:

To make any and all decisions for me concerning my personal care, medical treatment, hospitalization and health care and to require, withhold or withdraw any type of medical treatment or procedure, even though my death may ensue, provided this doesnot authorize the withdrawal of nutrition, hydration or pain medication.

I also hereby grant my attorney-in-fact full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and affirming that which my attorney-in-fact or substitute attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by said attorney-in-fact (or the substitute lawfully designated by virtue of the power herein conferred upon said attorney-in-fact). This power of attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent incapacity or mental incompetence. Should my first named attorney-in-fact be unable to perform all the matters and things herein set out to be done and performed and if I have appointed an alternate attorney-in-fact hereinabove, then and in that even the alternate attorney-in-fact hereinabove designated shall be my true and lawful attorney-in-fact to do and perform in my name and in my stead all matters and things herein authorized to be done and performed by my attorney-in-fact with all the powers and authority herein given.

My attorney-in-fact shall keep full and accurate records of all transactions for me as my agent, of all my property and the disposition thereof, and shall render to me, if competent, or to my nearest living relative if I shall be incompetent or incapacitated, at least annually, inventories and accounts of all transactions of my attorney-in-fact done in my behalf; and to the extent that I am able to do so, I hereby relieve my attorney-in-fact of the responsibility and duty of filing any reports with the court.

Dated: Sept 25, 2014. Lector Marie Atwater (SEAL)
LECTOR MARIE ATWATER

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE

On this 25 day of 2014 personally appeared before me the said named LECTOR MARIE ATWATER, known to me to be the person subscribed hereinabove and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the same and being duly sworn by me, made oath that the statements in the foregoing instrument are true.

My Commission Expires: M-8,7009

Notary Public

## CONTIGUOUS ANNEXATION FOR THE TOWN OF APEX

Beginning at an Iron Pipe on the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), said Iron Pipe being the following two calls from N.C.G.S. Grid Monument "Staley", said Monument having N.C. Grid Coordinates (NAD83/2011) of N=727,821.36, E=2,043,644.97; South 52°56'03" West 23,560.45' (Grid Distance) to an Existing Iron Pipe on the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence with said Right of Way South 89°01'46" East 4.61' to the Point of Beginning, thence from said point of beginning along the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way) South 16°18'37" West 380.93' to an Existing Iron Pipe, thence leaving said Eastern Right of Way North 88°52'48" West 32.69' to a Nail Found near the Centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence continuing along the Eastern Property Line, running in the Right of Way and near the centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way) South 17°07'51" West 90.26' to a point, thence South 15°07'08" West 53.75' to a Nail Found, thence South 15°07'08" West 34.17' to a point, thence South 09°29'10" West 85.23' to a point, thence South 01°19'41" West 86.25' to a point, thence South 05°12'53" East 85.11' to a point, thence South 08°16'16" East 50.41' to an Existing Mag-Nail, thence South 08°16'16" East 233.68' to an Existing Mag-Nail near the centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence North 89°01'53" West 35.85' to an Existing Rebar on the Western Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence leaving said Right of Way North 89°01'53" West 214.59' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 27°36'16" West 434.95' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 01°10'51" East 187.96' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 01°04'46" East 138.93' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence South 88°48'49" East 125.06' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 02°28'59" East 243.52' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 88°56'15" West 625.10' to a point, thence North 02°27'05" East 122.00' to an Existing Rebar, thence South 89°01'46" East 1,024.21' to an Existing Rebar on the Western Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence leaving said Right of Way South 89°01'46" East 62.21' to the point and place of Beginning containing 11.275 Acres more or less.

## CONTIGUOUS ANNEXATION FOR THE TOWN OF APEX

Beginning at an Iron Pipe on the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), said Iron Pipe being the following two calls from N.C.G.S. Grid Monument "Staley", said Monument having N.C. Grid Coordinates (NAD83/2011) of N=727,821.36, E=2,043,644.97; South  $52^{\circ}56'03''$  West 23,560.45' (Grid Distance) to an Existing Iron Pipe on the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence with said Right of Way South 89°01'46" East 4.61' to the Point of Beginning, thence from said point of beginning along the Eastern Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way) South 16°18'37" West 380.93' to an Existing Iron Pipe, thence leaving said Eastern Right of Way North 88°52'48" West 32.69' to a Nail Found near the Centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence continuing along the Eastern Property Line, running in the Right of Way and near the centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way) South 17°07'51" West 90.26' to a point, thence South 15°07'08" West 53.75' to a Nail Found, thence South 15°07'08" West 34.17' to a point, thence South 09°29'10" West 85.23' to a point, thence South 01°19'41" West 86.25' to a point, thence South 05°12'53" East 85.11' to a point, thence South 08°16'16" East 50.41' to an Existing Mag-Nail, thence South 08°16'16" East 233.68' to an Existing Mag-Nail near the centerline of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence North 89°01'53" West 35.85' to an Existing Rebar on the Western Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence leaving said Right of Way North 89°01'53" West 214.59' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 27°36'16" West 434.95' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 01°10'51" East 187.96' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 01°04'46" East 138.93' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence South 88°48'49" East 125.06' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 02°28'59" East 243.52' to an Existing Iron Pipe with Cap, thence North 88°56'15" West 625.10' to a point, thence North 02°27'05" East 122.00' to an Existing Rebar, thence South 89°01'46" East 1,024.21' to an Existing Rebar on the Western Right of Way of Mt. Zion Church Road (SR 1146) (Variable Width Public Right of Way), thence leaving said Right of Way South 89°01'46" East 62.21' to the point and place of Beginning containing 11.275 Acres more or less.







